

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2098 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Hdfc Bank Limited, Branch At Malkapur Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Authorized Officer, Amit Ranjan Singh Sengar  
V/S

The Recovery Officer, Ahinsa Urban Credit ....RESPONDENT  
Co-op. Society Maryadit, Malkapur And Ors

S. D. INGOLE for Petitioner

R. D. HAJARE for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 4th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to two weeks (18/08/2023)

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**