

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2098 of 2023

HDFC Bank Ltd.

Versus

The Recovery Officer, Ahinsa Urban Credit Co-operative Society Maryadit,
Malkapur and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.D. Ingole, Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri G.K. Mundhada, Counsel for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 10th AUGUST, 2023.

1. Time of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the Proprietor of the respondent No.2.
2. Stand over two weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)