

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2098 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Pegasus Assests Reconstruction Private Ltd Thr....PETITIONER
Authorized Officer, Mr. Viral Doshi

V/S

The Recovery Officer, Ahinsa Urban CreditRESPONDENT
Co-op. Society Maryadit, Malkapur And Ors

Mr. S.G.Deshpande, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. S.D.Ingole, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. G.K.Mundhada, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. A.M.Tirukh, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 7.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 19.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)